RILEY TOWNSHIP - ST. CLAIR COUNTY

ARTICLE III ZONING DISTRICTS AND MAP

SECTION 302. DISTRICT BOUNDARIES:

The boundaries of these districts are hereby established as shown on the Zoning Map, Township of Riley Zoning Ordinance which accompanies this Ordinance, and which map, with all notations, references and other information shown thereon, shall be as much a part of this Ordinance as if fully described herein.

The Official Zoning Map shall be identified by the signature of the Township Supervisor, attested by the Township Clerk, under the following words: "This is to certify that this is the Official Zoning Map referred to in Section 302 of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Riley (include date of adoption)". If, in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance, changes are made in district boundaries or other matter portrayed on the Official Zoning Map, such changes shall be made on the Official Zoning Map after the amendment has been approved by the Township Board together with an entry of the amending ordinance number on the Official Zoning Map.